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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:22:26PM

Assembly District 77

 10,118 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 185 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 182 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,485 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,485 

 5,371 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 4,027 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 CYNTHIA E NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,424 

Unrecorded  1,061 

Assembly District 78

 8,216 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 164 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 111 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,491 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,491 

 4,269 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 2,947 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 CHAD ROYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRULLION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,238 

Unrecorded  1,253 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:22:26PM

Assembly District 79

 11,496 PUBLIC COUNTER

 23 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 251 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 134 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,904 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,904 

 6,084 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 4,442 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 2 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELEYSHA ISABELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY OMEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY J PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,568 

Unrecorded  1,336 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:22:26PM

Assembly District 80

 11,159 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 382 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 124 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,665 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,665 

 6,035 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 4,075 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ANDREW HALLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LIGHTBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIO PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND T FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA ZAGRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE MASICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY A FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER NORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,138 

Unrecorded  1,527 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:22:26PM

Assembly District 81

 16,857 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 780 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 185 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,822 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,822 

 8,712 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 6,842 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ADELSON DOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL CHAMPION (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ANDREASSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN GURKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA E NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SELAFANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GRULLION (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MADISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'NEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HAGEBOECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE NULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BENARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KANNEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIGBERB ASTACIO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,612 

Unrecorded  2,210 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:22:26PM

Assembly District 82

 15,796 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 402 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 128 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,330 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,330 

 8,906 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 5,641 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 AL CARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-COTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA E NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIUS LEVENYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS OQUENDO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA STOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WIZOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,583 

Unrecorded  1,747 

Assembly District 83

 14,646 PUBLIC COUNTER

 97 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 368 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 146 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,257 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,257 

 8,659 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 5,586 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASTOR JOE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SAISBURY (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,263 

Unrecorded  994 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:22:26PM

Assembly District 84

 10,531 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 143 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 142 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,816 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,816 

 4,553 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 3,475 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 A.M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA E NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS DEL TORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK RABAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL MARCANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON TOPPING (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,055 

Unrecorded  2,761 

Assembly District 85

 10,375 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 190 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,718 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,718 

 5,638 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 3,538 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 KARINES REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OLEAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN MARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLADIN HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,198 

Unrecorded  1,520 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:22:26PM

Assembly District 86

 8,491 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 142 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 107 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,740 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,740 

 4,608 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 2,956 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ANDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA E NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY AGOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,580 

Unrecorded  1,160 

Assembly District 87

 12,331 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 237 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 139 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,707 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,707 

 6,142 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 3,980 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 2 ARIEL COFRESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA E NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ANTONIO DORSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELVIN A WHITE JR (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,140 

Unrecorded  2,567 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:22:26PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 130,016 PUBLIC COUNTER

 124 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,244 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,551 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  134,935 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  134,935 

 68,977 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 47,509 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 A.M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELSON DOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL CARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL CHAMPION (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-COTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HALLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ANDREASSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARIEL COFRESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN GURKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD ROYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 7 CYNTHIA E NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ANTONIO DORSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIUS LEVENYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LIGHTBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIO PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND T FORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS OQUENDO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SELAFANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELEYSHA ISABELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA ZAGRADA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:22:26PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 FRED DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY GRULLION (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA STOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MADISON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BITNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'NEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE MASICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY A FERONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINES REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY AGOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY OMEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY J PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS DEL TORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OLEAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WIZOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER NORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASTOR JOE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK RABAIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL MARCANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HAGEBOECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SAISBURY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  5:22:26PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 ROCHELLE NULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON TOPPING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN MARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELVIN A WHITE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLADIN HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BENARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KANNEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 199 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIGBERB ASTACIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  116,799 

Unrecorded  18,136 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Thursday, September 27, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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